Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bass Pro Intellectual Property, L.L.C.		104/05/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tahsin Industrial Corp., USA	
Street Address:	685 Route 10 East	
City:	Randolph	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07860	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3736891	THUNDERLIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)924-3036

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609 924 8555

Email:brbruneau@pbnlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Brooks R. BruneauAddress Line 1:29 Thanet Road

Address Line 2: Suite 201

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5668-108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brooks R. Bruneau
Signature:	/brooks r. bruneau/
Date:	04/15/2011

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

H \$40,00

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004522 FRAME: 0779

<u>ANNEX</u>

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Bass Pro Intellectual Property, L.L.C., a Missouri limited liability company with a principal address of 2500 E. Kearney Street, Springfield, Missouri 65898 does assign, transfer, and convey effective as of the date this instrument is signed to Tahsin Industrial Corp., USA, a New Jersey limited liability company, with a business address of 685 Route 10 East, Randolph, New Jersey 07860 ("Tahsin"), as is and without warranty: all right, title and interest in the United States in and to the mark "THUNDERLIGHT" for jackets and pants, including U.S. Registration No. 3736891; and the goodwill symbolized by and associated with the use of same, and the exclusive right to sue and recover damages for past infringement.

Bass Pro Intellectual Property, L.L.C.